## **Inter-Departmental Communication**

Date: November 6, 2025

To: Councilman Kevin O'Neill; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations

Committee

From: Jaime Guillen: Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department

Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Amendment 9 #:

CONTRACTOR: WSP USA, Inc.

Address: 300 Wyandotte St., Suite 200

Kansas City, MO 64105

Contract # 62200529 – Airfield & Landside Design at DT

Airport – Amendment 9

Contract Amount: \$864,302.90 (\$45,152.69 on Amendment 9)

Total MBE Achieved: 15% Total WBE Achieved: 10%

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Tech Services to Go, Inc. dba TSi Geotechnical

Address: 8248 NW 101st Terrace, #5

Kansas City, MO 64153

Scope of Work: Geotechnical Services

Subcontract Percentage: 4%

Ownership: Hervey, Denise

Structure: African-American Female Code:19

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: FSC. Inc.

Address: 8675 W 96<sup>th</sup> St., Suite 300

Overland Park, KS 66212

Scope of Work: Electrical Engineering

Subcontract Percentage: 11%

Ownership: Garapaty, Sonia

Structure: Asian-American Female Code:22

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: TREKK Design Group, LLC

Address: 1411 E. 104<sup>th</sup> St.

Kansas City, MO 64131

Scope of Work: Surveying

Subcontract Percentage: 10%

Ownership: Robinett, Kimberly

Structure: Caucasian Female Code:27

Page 2: 62200529 – Airfield & Landside Design at DT Airport – Amendment 9

## WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Wellner Architects, Inc. Address: 1627 Main St., Suite 100

Kansas City, MO 64108

Scope of Work: Architectural / Interior design

Subcontract Percentage: < 1%

Ownership: Marsh, Emily

Structure: Caucasian Female Code:27

## Comments:

Original Contract Amount: \$355,500.00 Amendment 1: \$ 56,160.00 Amendment 2: \$ 55,620.00 Amendment 3: \$ 23,830.00 \$ 16,499.00 Amendment 4: \$ Amendment 5: 0.00 \$ 23,580.00 Amendment 6: \$171,331.21 Amendment 7: Amendment 8: 0.00 Current Contract Amount: \$819,150.21 \$ 45,152.69 Proposed Amendment 9: Proposed Contract Amount: \$864,302.90

According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following participation on the contract:

Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date: \$676,425.07

Dollars paid to MBE by prime contractor to date: \$113,877.60 for 17% MBE Dollars paid to WBEs by prime contractor to date: \$124,786.89 for 18% WBE.